
RESIDENCY CITY/STATE COUNTRY WEBSITE

Agora Spaces UG I Agora Collective e.V. Berlin Germany agoracolllective.org

Air Vallauris Vallauris France air-vallauris.org

Alliance of Artists Communities N/A International artistcommunities.org

American Academy in Rome Rome Italy aarome.org

Anderson Ranch Snowmass Village Colorado andersonrach.org

Archie Bray Foundation Helena Montana archiebray.org

Arizona Commission on the Arts Phoenix Arizona azarts.gov/grants 

Arrowmont School of Arts and Crafts Gatlinburg Tennessee arrowmont.org 

ART342 Fort Collins Colorado art342.org 

Art Farm Marquette, NE USA artfarmnebraska.org

ArtPace San Antonio, TX USA artpace.org

Arts Deadlines List N/A International artdeadlineslist.com

Association échancrures, Festival Captures Poitou-Charentes France cnap.fr

ASU Art Museum - Desert Initiative/Social Studies Tempe, AZ USA desertinitiative.org

Atlantic Center for the Arts Florida USA aca35.org

(The) Banff Center Banff Canada banffcentre.ca

Belmont Mill and Artists Studios Belmont Ireland belmontmill.com/artists.php

Bemis Center for Contemporary Arts Omaha, NE USA bemiscenter.org/residency

Black Rock Arts San Francisco USA blackrockarts.org/grants

BOLT Residency - Chicago Artists' Coalition Chicago, IL USA chicagoartistsresource.org

Brandywine Graphic Workshop Philadelphia, PA USA brandywineworkshop.com

Capecete Rio de Janeiro Brazil capacete.net

Carving Studio and Sculpture Center West Rutland, VT USA carvingstudio.org

Casa Tomada São Paolo Brazil casatomada.com.br

CEC Arts Link New York, NY USA cecartslink.org

Chicago Cultural Center Chicago, IL USA cityofchicago.org

Cill Rialaig Artist Retreat Residency Ballinskelligs Ireland residencyunlimited.org

College Art Association New York, NY USA collegeart.org/opportunities
Concurso Itamaraty de Arte Contemporânea Brasilia Brazil

Contemporary Artist Center Troy, NY USA cactroy.org

Cornaro Residencies/Cypress College of Art Lempa Cypress artcyprus.org/newcornaro

Creative Capital New York, NY USA creative-capital.org
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Cue Art Foundation New York, NY USA cueartfoundation.org

Cultural Encounter Centres Paris France accr-europe.org

Dflux Research Residency Detroit, MI USA deflux.org

DO.C/Wine Museum Sao Joao da Pesqueira Portugal http://www.sjpesqueira.pt/pages/669

DRAWinternational Caylus France drawinternational.com

Est-Nord-Est Saint-Jean-Port-Joli Canada estnordest.org

Exploratorium San Francisco, CA USA exploratorium.edu

EyeBeam Art + Technology Center New York, NY USA eyebeam.org

FADO Performance Art Centre Toronto, Ontario Canada performanceart.ca

Foundation for Contemporary Arts New York, NY USA foundationforcontemporaryarts.org

French Contemporary Art Center Pougues-les-Eaux France parcsaintleger.fr 

Frogman's Print Workshop Beresford, SD USA frogmans.net

Hamiltonian Artists Washington, D.C. USA hamiltonianartists.org/program

HardingarT Unte Norway http://www.hardingart.net/

Haystack Mountain School of Craft Deer Isle, Maine USA haystack-mtn.org

Headlands Center for the Arts Sausalito, CA USA headlands.org 

Hungarian Multicultural Center Dallas & Budapest USA/Hungary hungarian-multicultural-center.com

I-Park Foundation, Inc East Haddam, CT USA i-park.org/residency-programs

Iaspis International Programme Stockholm Sweden konstnarsnamnden.se

International Museum of Surgical Science Chicago, IL USA imss.org

Incheon Art Platform Incheon Korea inartplatform.kr/english/residency

Irish Museum of Modern Art (IMMA) Dublin Ireland imma.ie/en/nav_11.htm 

Jean-Claude Reynal Foundation Bordeaux France rosab.net/bourse-reynal
John Michael Kohler Arts Center Kohler, WI USA jmkac.org/Arts/IndustryProgram

Joan Mitchell Foundation New York, NY USA joanmitchellfoundation.org

Kala Art Institute Berkeley, CA USA kala.org

Kickstarter New York, NY USA kickstarter.com

Kimmel Harding Nelson Center for the Arts Nebraska City, NE USA KHNCenterfortheArts.org

Kohler Foundation, Inc. Kohler, WI USA kohlerfoundation.org

Kristiansand Kristiansand Norway agderkunst.no

Künstlerhaus Schloß Balmoral Bad Ems Germany balmoral.de, culture360.org 

La Casa de Tunel Art Center Tijuana Mexico http://cofac101.org/casa.htm

La Napoule Art foundation Mandelieu la Napoule France chateau-lanapoule.com

Le Cube – Art 3000 Issy-les-Moulineaux France lesiteducube.com

Les Ateliers des Arques (Arques studios) Presbytère France ateliersdesarques.com 

Les Ateliers Fourwinds Aureille France ateliersfourwinds.org
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Light Work Visual Studies Syracuse, NY USA lightwork.org

Lux Art Institute Ecinitas, CA USA luxartinstitute.org

Marie Walsh Sharpe Art Foundation New York, NY USA sharpeartfdn.org

Mattress Factory Pittsburgh, PA USA mattress.org

Maus Hábitos-Espaço de intervenção Cultural Porto Portugal maushabitos.com

McColl Center for Visual Art Charlotte, NC USA mccollcenter.org

Museum of Fine Arts - Glassell School of Art Houston, TX USA core.mfah.org 

Museum of Modern Art New York, NY USA moma.org

New York Foundation for the Arts New York USA nyfa.org

Oregon College of Art and Craft Portland, OR USA ocac.edu

Pedregulho Residência de Artistas Rio de Janeiro Brazil hotsitespetrobras.com.br

Penland School of Crafts Asheville, NC USA penland.org

Pollack Krasner Foundation, Inc. New York, NY USA pkf.org/grant.html

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art Portland, OR USA pica.org

Puffin Foundation Teaneck, NJ USA puffinfoundation.org

RAVE-East Village Artist Residency Italy Italy raveresidency.com

ResArtists Amsterdam Netherlands resartis.org

Residencia Artistica do Instituto Sacatar Salvador Brazil sacatar.org/port/imprensa.htm

Residency Unlimited Brooklyn, NY USA residencyunlimited.org

Rhizome New York, NY USA www.rhizome.org

Roswell Artist-in-Residence Program Roswell, NM USA rair.org

Sacatar Institute Salvador, Bahia Brazil sacatar.com.br/site/introducao.asp

Salina Art Center Salina, KS USA salinaartcenter.org

Santa Fe Arts Institute Santa Fe, NM USA sfai.org

Scottsdale Public Art Residency Program Scottsdale, AZ USA influxaz.com/about.html

Sculpture Space, Inc. Utica, NY USA sculpturespace.org

Skowhegan School of Painting & Sculpture Skowhegan, ME USA skowheganart.org

Spike Island Artist Residency Bristol, England UK spikeisland.org.uk/blogs/residencies

Station Mir Hérouville-Saint-Clair France station-mir.com

Studios Midwest Galesburg, IL USA studiosmidwest.blogspot.com

Taliesin Artist Residency Program Arizona & Wisconsin USA taliesin.edu/tarp/index.html

Terra Foundation for American Art Chicago, IL USA terraamericanart.org

Trans Artists Amsterdam Netherlands transartists.org

Transformer Gallery Washington, D.C. USA transformergallery.org

Turbulence New York; Boston USA turbulence.org/blog

2 Angles Normandy France 2angles.org
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UbuWeb New York, NY USA ubu.com

URRA Residencias de Arte Buenos Aires Argentina urraurra.com.ar

United States Artists Los Angeles, CA USA unitedstatesartists.org

Vermont Studio Center Johnson, VT USA vermontstudiocenter.org/artists

Verrières Résidences Ateliers de Pont-Aven Pont-Aven France lesverrieres-pontaven.fr

Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts Newcastle, ME USA watershedceramics.org

Weir Farm Art Center Wilton, CT USA weirfarmartcenter.org

Women Arts Berkeley, CA USA womenarts.org
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CATEGORIES

Visual Arts

Residency 

Visual artists, writers, dancemakers, etc. 

Residencies and fellowships

Emerging and established visual artists  

Ceramic arts 

Research and professional development 

Early career artists - different media 

Visual Arts 

Visual arts, installation, environmental 

International visual artists

Artists, students, teachers - all disciplines 

Visual Arts 

Artists from all disciplines 

Visual artists of all nationalities 

Visual Arts

Visual Arts

Grants - interactive/collaborative works 

Emerging contemporary visual artists

Multi-ethnic artists - printmaking 

Local, national, international artists 

Young artists and researchers 

Performing, literature, visual, etc.

Chicago based artists 

Artists, writers, other creatives

Performance art, painting, film, etc. 
Artists/historians in academia

Emerging contemporary artists

BA/BFA students in Fine/Studio Art

Visual Arts
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Visual Arts

Film/video, literature, visual, etc. 
Professional regional/national artists 

Visual Arts

Visual Arts

Fine/applied artist, musician, writer 

Visual artists, curatar and writer 

Painters, mixed media artists, etc. 

Art, technology and culture

Canadian & internat'l performance artists 

Dance, music/sound, visual arts, etc. 

French and foreign artists 

Print workshps 

Visual Arts

Emerging visual artists 

Ceramics, fiber, jewelry, wood, etc. 

Visual arts, writing, architecture, etc. 

Visual, Music, Architecture, Writing, etc.

Professional contemporary artists 

Visual, design, craft, etc. 

Visual Arts

Visual, performing, etc. 

Artists, curators, critical writers, etc. 

Young artists working on paper 

Printmakers

Visual Arts

Funding for creative projects

Art, dance, film, music, etc. 

Writers, visual artists, composers 

Wisconsin-based

Professional contemporary artists 

Visual Arts - all media

Visual artists in all arts disciplines 

Visual Arts

Prizes for digital creation 

Visual, architecture, literature, etc. 



Visual Arts

Photography, video, etc. 

Iinternationally recognized artists 

Visual Arts

Visual Arts

Visual Arts

Visual Arts, art critics 

Art in General - Visual Arts nat'l/internat'l 

Visual artists, art scholars 

Visual, media, performing, etc. 

Visual, performing, etc. 

Sculptors, installation artists

Established visual artists 

Contemporary artists

Visual, dance, video, etc.

List of residential art programs 

Artists of all disciplines 

Artists and curators 

Emerging artists - new media art

Visual Arts

Visual and interdisciplinary artists 

Visual Arts

Artist and writer residencies 

Temporary art installations 

Performance, film/video, etc. 

Emerging visual artists

Visual contemporary art 

Plastic/visual arts, graphic design, etc. 

Visual Arts 

Installation & contemporary works

Emerging artists, predoctoral scholars

Worldwide artist residencies 

Visual Arts; Curators

Research blog for emerging artists

http://www.urbanvideoproject.com/


Visual art, contemporary dance 

Avant-garde arts on Internet

Visual Arts - paper based

Eight artistic disciplines

Visual Arts

Visual arts, writers 

Students & artists working in clay 

Visual Arts 


